
Version: 26/04/2017

Country Institution Address  post code Town Contact person e‐mail telephone fax

AUSTRIA
Austrian Conference on Spatial Planning  Ballhausplatz 1 A‐1014 Wien Elisabeth Stix

oerok@oerok.gv.at;

stix@oerok.gv.at
+43(1)53 444 13

BELGIUM 

University of Ghent & University of Brussels & 

University of Liege

Ghent University 

Centre for Mobility and Spatial 

Planning

Vrijdagmarkt 10/301

B‐9000 Gent
Luuk Boelens

Chloé Walot

luuk.boelens@ugent.be;

ESPON@UGent.be

+32 9 3313254

+32471803163

BULGARIA

Territorial Cooperation Management 

Directorate General, Ministry of Regional 

Development and Public Works

17‐19,  Kiril and Methodii Str 1202 Sofia
Maria Duzova                     

Elean Gagov

mduzova@mrrb.government.bg;

egagov@mrrb.government.bg

+35929405487  

+35929405277
+35929870737

CROATIA
Croatian Institute for Spatial Development Ulica Republike Austrije 20 10000 Zagreb

Ingrid Gojevic

Ariana Korlaet

ingrid.gojevic@mgipu.hr;

ariana.korlaet@mgipu.hr

+38513782452

+38513712765
+38513712872

CYPRUS

Department of Town Planning and Housing

of the Cyprus Ministry of the Interior

Paphos Divisional Office

PO Box 521 CY‐8104  Paphos Elena Christofidou‐Petraki elchristofidou@tph.moi.gov.cy  +357 26804493 +357 26306281

CZECH REPUBLIC
Institute for Spatial Development Jakubske nam. 3 658 34 Brno

Lubor Fridrich
fridrich@uur.cz

+420 542 423 121

DENMARK Department of Planning, Aalborg University Skibbrogade 3, 1. sal 9000 Aalborg Carsten Jahn Hansen jahn@plan.aau.dk +45 24 59 79 99

ESTONIA University of Tartu Vanemuise 46 51014 Tartu Garri Raagmaa garri.raagmaa@ut.ee +372 7376841

FINLAND

Ministry of Employment and the Economy P.O. Box 32 (Aleksanterinkatu 4)
FI‐00023 

Government
Hanna‐Maria Urjankangas Hanna‐Maria.Urjankangas@tem.fi

FRANCE
UMS RIATE, Universite Paris Diderot ‐ Paris 7

UFR GHSS‐case courrier 7001

Batiment Olympe de Gouges
75205

PARIS

cedex 13
Claire Rosset claire.rosset@cnrs.fr +33 1 57 27 65 09

GERMANY

Federal Institute for Research on Building, 

Urban Affairs and Spatial Development (BBSR)

Division 13‐ European Spatial and Urban 

Development

Deichmanns Aue 31‐37 DE‐10115 Bonn Peter Schön
peter.schoen@bbr.bund.de;

espon@bbr.bund.de
+49228994012130

GREECE

HUNGARY

Ministry for National Economy Department of 

Territorial Development Planning
Pf. 481 H‐1369 Budapest Adam Moricz adam.moricz@ngm.gov.hu +36 1 795 2756 +36 1 795 0741

IRELAND

National Institute for Regional & Spatial 

Analysis (NIRSA)

Iontas Building, 2nd Floor, Room 

2.22, Maynooth University

Maynooth, 

Co. Kildare
Caroline Creamer caroline.creamer@nuim.ie +353 (1) 7083350

ITALY

University of Rome "Tor Vergata"
Rector Building, via Orazio 

Raimondo 18
00179 Rome

Maria Prezioso

 Maria Coronato

 Angela D'Orazio

maria.prezioso@uniroma2.it;

maria.coronato@uniroma2.it;

angela.d.orazio@uniroma2.it

+39 06 72595936

LATVIA Latgale Planning Region Ingrida Bernane espon@latgale.lv

LITHUANIA

Ministry of Environment of the Republic of 

Lithuania, Territorial Planning, Urban 

Development and Architecture Department

A. Jaksto str. 4/9 LT‐01105 Vilnius Dovile Lazauskaite dovile.lazauskaite@am.lt +370 706 63265

LUXEMBOURG

University of Luxembourg 

Institute of Geography and Spatial Planning
11, Porte des Sciences  L‐4366 Esch‐Belval

Birte Nienaber

Estelle Evrard

Charlotte Veit

birte.nienaber@uni.lu;

estelle.evrard@uni.lu;

charlotte.veit@uni.lu;

+352 46 66 44 9318

+352 46 66 44 9578

+352 46 66 44 9317

+352 46 66 44 39318

MALTA

Malta Environment and Planning Authority St. Francis Ravelin FRN 1230 Floriana
Saviour Formosa

Ashley Hili

saviour.formosa@pa.org.mt;

saviour.formosa@um.edu.mt;

ashley.hili@pa.org.mt

+35622901600

+35622901604
+35622902295

THE NETHERLANDS

PBL Netherlands Environmental Assessment 

Agency
P.O. Box 30314 2500 GH The Hague David Evers David.Evers@pbl.nl +31(0) 6‐50 80 51 66

POLAND

Ministry of Development Economy ‐ 

Department of Development Strategy 
Plac Trzech Krzyzy 3/5 00‐507 Warszawa

Magdalena Zagrzejewska‐

Fiedorowicz

magdalena.zagrzejewska‐

fiedorowicz@mr.gov.pl 
+48222737657 +48222738908

PORTUGAL

ROMANIA

Ministry of Regional Development and Public 

Administration

Directorate General for regional Development 

and Infrastructure

17, Apolodor Str. North Wing, 

Sector 5
050741 Bucharest Amalia Virdol amalia.virdol@mdrap.ro +40372114317

SLOVAKIA

Ministry of Transport and Construction of the 

Slovak Republic

Section of Road Transport and Roads

Department of Transport Infrastructure 

Development

Namestie Slobody, 6

P.O.Box 100
81005 Bratislava 15 Pavol Hartl pavol.hartl@mindop.sk +421 2 594 94 673

SLOVENIA

Ministry of the Environment and Spatial 

Planning 

Directorate for Spatial Planning, Construction 

and Housing 

Dunajska c. 48  1000 Ljubljana Tomaž Miklavčič  Tomaz.Miklavcic1@gov.si  +386 1 4787008 

SPAIN

Fundacion General de la Universidad de Alcala 

(FGUA)
C/Imagen, 1‐3 28801

Alcala de 

Henares 

(Madrid)

Carolina Carvalho Cantergiani

Jose Vicente De Lucio Fernandez

Carolina.carvalho@uah.es;

jose.delucio@uah.es

+34 91 885 5382

+34 91 885 5092
+34 91 879 7455

SWEDEN

Swedish Agency for Economical and Regional 

Growth
Wolfgang Pichler wolfgang.pichler@tillvaxtverket.se +46104474455

UNITED KINGDOM

ICELAND The University of Akureyri Gretar Thor Eythorsson gretar@unak.is

LIECHSTENSTEIN

NORWAY Oxford Research AS 4610 Kristiansand Jon P. Knudsen jon.p.knudsen@uia.no

SWITZERLAND

Fundamental Policy Questions Unit, Swiss 

Federal Office for Spatial Development
Worblentalstrasse 66 3063 Ittigen

Marco Kellenberger

Christina Hürzeler
   058 463 24 68
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